Application No.: 12/00226/DISC



## NOTICE OF DECISION

# TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING ACT 1990 (AS AMENDED)

#### Name and Address of Agent/Applicant:

RPS
Miss Victoria Trotman
2420 The Quadrant
Aztec West
Almondsbury
Bristol
BS32 4AQ

#### Planning Condition(s) Determination

**Date Registered**: 10th September 2012

Proposal: Discharge of Conditions 2 and 3 of 12/00220/F (Access Strategy and

Travel Plan-Police)

**Location:** Heyford Park, Camp Road, Upper Heyford, Bicester, Oxfordshire, OX25

5HD

Parish(es): Upper Heyford

### **CONFIRMATION OF CLEARANCE OF PLANNING CONDITION(S)**

The Cherwell District Council, as Local Planning Authority, hereby **CONFIRMS** the clearance of the above condition(s), **IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE DETAILS OVERLEAF.** 

Cherwell District Council Bodicote House Bodicote BANBURY OX15 4AA

David Peckford

Assistant Director – Planning and Development

Date of Decision: 7th July 2021 Checked by: Andy Bateson

Application No.: 12/00226/DISC

#### **SCHEDULE OF DETAILS**

1. Cover letter dated 06 September 2021, Access Strategy for Former RAF Heyford Park dated September 2010 (ref D.0291.35) and Local Workplace Travel Plan for Upper Heyford Airfield (Driver Training) dated August 2012 prepared by Thames Valley Police.